
HANDICAP TIMES

Squad Name Surname DOB 50 Free 50 Back 50 Breast 25 Fly

BD Ava Theodorou 10 38.43 49.95 55.68 27.31

BD Lilly Nairn 10 41.09 48.84 57.18 27.38

BD William Janson 9 38.47 50.06 58.14 22.91

BD Anastasia Staiger 9 42.47 49.82 59.06 29.03

BD Maria Stamenova 10 39.83 50.07 59.53 26.35

BD Ailsa Wortherspoon 9 40.75 47.61 62.97 22.82

BD Logan Pollock 9 38.56 46.25 63.41 24.72

BD Chris O'Leary 11 46.83 53.77 X2 66.57 39.87

BD Jack Mould 10 43.39 58.15 67.56 31.9

BD Zayn Truter 9 43.71 53 63.94 29.94

SA Artin Izady 10 47.47 59.49 85.47 X3 33.57

SA Uzo Elechi 9 39.22 49.62 61.23 25.49

SA Erin Morrison 10 39.89 49.37 55.87 22.3

SA Lucie Adams 10 43.47 52.41 67.38 25.96

SA Charlotte Di Rienzo 10 52.02 64.23 72.68 36.26

SA Jed Larwood 9 39.01 58.6 75.94 X3 28.91 X6

SA Chester Hodson 9 45.12 52.67 63 32.02

SA Noah Williams 10 49.47 67.12 76.84 36.72

SA Leila Cannon 10 49.03 62.87 62.36 X4 28.83

SA Julian Mossop 9 43.78 59.1 X1 63.83 23.66

SA Barney Coulling 10 43.79 56.72 69.59 X3 31.13 X7

SA Evie Cotton 9 49.97 55.12 75.1 29.33

SA Benji Cox 9 44.05 55.7 65.95 X5 30.83 X6

SA Elijah Williams 9 49.07 56.27 80.02 31.59

X1 - missing wall on turn

X2 - kick & gliding on front before BK turn

X3 - uneven kick on breastroke

X4 - Hands brought back beyond chest line

X5 - one handed touch on turn

X6 - flutter kick after fly kick

X7 - uneven arms

For handicap, I have based times on the 10YO. Therefore:

50m 25m

0 change 10YO 0 change 10YO

-2 sec 9 YO -1 sec 9 YO

+2 sec 11 YO +1 sec 11 YO



ACTUAL TIMES

Name Surname DOB 50 Free 50 Back 50 Breast 25 Fly

Ava Theodorou 10 38.43 49.95 55.68 27.31

Lilly Nairn 10 41.09 48.84 57.18 27.38

William Janson 9 40.47 52.06 60.14 23.91

Anastasia Staiger 9 44.47 51.82 61.06 30.03

Maria Stamenova 10 39.83 50.07 59.53 26.35

Ailsa Wortherspoon 9 42.75 49.61 64.97 23.82

Logan Pollock 9 40.56 48.25 65.41 25.72

Chris O'Leary 11 44.83 51.77 X2 64.57 38.87

Jack Mould 10 43.39 58.15 67.56 31.9

Zayn Truter 9 45.71 55 65.94 30.94

Artin Izady 10 47.47 59.49 85.47 X3 33.57

Uzo Elechi 9 41.22 51.62 63.23 26.49

Erin Morrison 10 39.89 49.37 55.87 22.3

Lucie Adams 10 43.47 52.41 67.38 25.96

Charlotte Di Rienzo 10 52.02 64.23 72.68 36.26

Jed Larwood 9 41.01 60.6 77.94 X3 29.91 X6

Chester Hodson 9 47.12 54.67 65 33.02

Noah Williams 10 49.47 67.12 76.84 36.72

Leila Cannon 10 49.03 62.87 62.36 X4 28.83

Julian Mossop 9 45.78 61.1 X1 65.83 24.66

Barney Coulling 10 43.79 56.72 69.59 X3 31.13 X7

Evie Cotton 9 51.97 57.12 77.1 30.33

Benji Cox 9 46.05 57.7 67.95 X5 31.83 X6

Elijah Williams 9 51.07 58.27 82.02 32.59

X7 - uneven arms

X1 - missing wall on turn

X2 - kick & gliding on front before BK turn

X3 - uneven kick on breastroke

X4 - Hands brought back beyond chest line

X5 - one handed touch on turn

X6 - flutter kick after fly kick



RESULTS

BRONZE DEVELOPMENT

50 free 50 back 50 breast 25 fly

Name Ava Theodorou Logan Pollock Ava Theodorou Ailsa Wortherspoon

Age 10 9 10 9

Time 38.43 46.25 55.68 22.82

Handicap time NO YES NO YES

SENIOR ACADEMY

50 free 50 back 50 breast 25 fly

Name Jed Larwood Erin Morrison Erin Morrison Erin Morrison

Age 9 10 10 10

Time 39.01 49.37 55.87 22.3

Handicap time YES NO NO NO


